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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: November 15, 2022

REGARDING: 20200 Haggerty Road, Parcel # 50-22-36-476-003 (PZ22-0052)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Donna Holke — Intercity Neon

Variance Type
Sign Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned Freeway Service (FS)
Location: Haggerty Road north of Eight Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-36-476-003

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Sign Ordinance from Section 28-5 (a) for
additional wall signs. Seven (7) illuminated wall signs requested (2 are permitted, variance of 5). This
property is zoned Freeway Service (FS)

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

lll. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

| move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ22-0052, sought by Donna Holke — Intercity Neon

for because Petitioner has shown
practical difficulty including requiring

on the basis of any of the following:

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and
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unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the city
or that are self-created including

That the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return because

That the grant of relief would be offset by other improvements or actions, such as
increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will result in an
improvement of the property or the project

That construction of a conforming sign would require the removal or significant
alteration of natural features on the property
because

the grant of relief will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or
unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter
because

The variance granted is subject to:

PwwnNpE
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| move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ22-0053, sought by Donna Holke — Intercity Neon
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty because:

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are not exceptional
and/or unique to the property and/or that result from conditions that exist generally
in the city or that are self-created including

b. That the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and/or will not result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or
inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because

C. That the grant of relief would not be offset by other improvements or actions, such as
increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will not result in
an improvement of the property or the project

d. That construction of a conforming sign would not require the removal or significant
alteration of natural features on the property
because

e. the grant of relief will result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will not result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties, and is inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter
because

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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CUTY OF NOW
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APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

1. PROPERTY INFORMATION uuur?ss of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: .

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION o ; /
'"m“‘-“fbﬁ R = R . Meeting Date: l l 5 7
| ADDRESS 20800 |\ A 5 ( LOT/SIUTE/SPACE i
i« LE‘J——LJ = . 22~ 00S
| SIDWELL # ay be obtain from Assessing ZBA Case#: PL . 2
50-22- Depariment (248 347-0485 - . "

CROSS ROADS OF F PRDF'ERTY M ]L

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER 5 assoc:mnou JURISDICTION? | REQUEST IS FOR:

O yes Owno (J ResiENTIAL L] COMMERCIAL [J vacaNT PROPE_WK@GNAGE |
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? 3 ves O no |
II APPLICANT INFOIIMATION _________ B
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
| A APPLCANT | L Aonie L@M\*Ier‘cﬁuf 7néecn. gi-;__r_ } |
NAME TELEPHONE NO,
Douna Hotwe L Ted w0
| ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO, |
| s lmL RCITY. oy Meoy - i |
AD C STATE | 4 ZIPCODE
B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT 15 ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
| Identify the person or organizafion Ihat | EMAIL ADDRESS | C5ILPHCIE NO, T
| owns the subject property: %HMLW Lo QA’&B E;L;S bg\ﬁ
| NAME | TELEPHONE NO.
_TrreeeS Piteiuc Skea S
onsmmﬂowcowmv e FAX NO,
TR - -
ADDRESS [y STATE | 2P CODE
51 ORGAsxs LincE ep. W BeonBany . ML I 48?.22.

| 1Il, ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

Ora DOr1 Or2 0Or3 Or4 Ormr Orm2 OwmH |
Om ) Clrc O71c d1car O otHer

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION [S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1, Secﬂonzﬁ 51% | Vorionce requested 6 P\PD‘._HDKAMJ VU“Q‘\-L f)\@f\‘yb
2. Section 2& g(b chnonce requested (_2- A\/LOLAJF’ D)

3. Section L Variance requested | &M\C\\/\» Slan)  To BE él 551 v ‘
4. Section _ _____ Vorionce requested (55' sSQ T Abtowkﬁ\v VAAPOLE
:‘ . FEES AND DRAWNINGS OF S 36 ¢ - ]
FEES '
|
D Single Family Residential {Existing) $200 O3 (With Violation) $250 [J Single Family Residential (New) $250
O Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 L {With Violation) $400 X[ signs $300 [ {with Violotion) $400 |
[T House Maves $300 [Ispecial Meetings (Af discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF [
* Dimensioned Drawings ond Plans » Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
« Site/Plot Plan s Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
| « Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property o Floar plans & elevations
¢ Number & locotion of all en-site parking, if apnlicable = Any other Information relevant to the Varionce applicafion

101 Z8A Applicauon Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE ] S
A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

O oimensioNal 03 use  DsieN

There is g five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on varionce approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signoture on this application indicates that you agree fo install o Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to instoll @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board. postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be aclual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-|5) days of the meeting. I the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actuol sign (if erecied under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novl Ordinance, Section 3107 ~ Miscellaneous

No order of the Boord permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1} year, unless a
building permil for such erection or alteration is oblained within such period and such erection or olteration is starled and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting o use of @ building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-[180} days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependeni upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall coniinue in force and effect if a building permit

tor such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or olteration is started ond proceeds 1o
| completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appedls the determination of 1he Building Official / Inspecior or Ordinance made
| 1 CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING mIGNAGE

' [0 ACCESSORY BUILDING {3 use 0 OTHER

VI. APPL _APPLICANY & PROPERTY Sl SIGNATURES
A, APPLICANT

Cjr‘!l ) 10322

ﬁpphcuni Signotuie a Daote

B. PROPERTY OWNER

It the applicant Is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledgas thot he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
cpplicqtion, and is/cre aware of the contents of this application and reloted enclosures.

| e LLU— (promees M(B qfmlz

Propenv £ er Slgnnl Date

VL Foaggflcmwdsonw B e I
| DECISION ON APPEAL:

] GRANTED ] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue o permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

“Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Buiding Zonmg Permit Application Reviess 10/11




Community Development Depariment
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(248) 347-0415 Phone REVIEW STANDARDS

(248) 7as=s00kacmile SIGN VARIANCE

The Zoning Board of Appedls (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Sign Variahce meets the required standards for approval. In the space
below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets
each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the
Zoning Ordinance will not be considered o basis for granting a Sign Variance.)

Standard #1. Extraordinary Circumstances or Conditions.
Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do

not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions moy include:

a. Shape of Lot. A sign could not be placed in the location required by the Zoning
Ordinance due to the shape, topography or other physical conditions of the lot or
due to the location of an existing structure.

[0 Not Applicable K] Applicable If applicable, describe below:
e Buwdsmwg 15 PLAceD ON THE
PROPERTY ON AN AN Jee
and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. A sign could not be placed in the location required by
the Zoning Ordinance without removing or severely altering natural features, such
as trees, fopography, drainage courses or encroaching upon stormwater facilities.

E Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or
c. Abutting Property. A sign could not be reasonably seen by passing motorists due to
the configuration of existing buildings, trees, signs or other obsiructions on an
abutting property.

B Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Poge | of 2
Buildiing 114 ZBA Review Stundards Signs Revisea 06/15



d. Scale of Bullding or Lot Frontage. A sign that exceeds permitted dimensions for
area and/or height could be considered appropriate in scale due to the length of
the building frontage (wall sign only) or length of the lof frontage {ground sign
only).

[J Not Applicable B Applicable if applicable, describe below:

TR 15 A LARGE SNgLe TenANT
%u‘tbﬂ\féz AEsumx\/cT = MLL\JO@_ RoAD <

e. Not Seli-Created. Describe the Immediate practical difficulty causing the need for
the Variance was not created by the opplicant or any person having an interest in
the sign, sign structure, or property.

K] Not Applicable  [] Applicable if applicable, describe below:

Standard #2. Limit Use of Property.

Explain how the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return.

/N

Standard #3. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Sign Variance will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with
or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial
justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding propertles, and is
not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter.

Asbimion AL ag,m%g Wouw s AoT™
NFECT SDURRO A A F)QE}O ERL-TIED,
AUD Wourd R e W AL Visisio m(

Page 2 of 2
Building 114 ZBA Review $tandards Signs Revised 06/15
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PAVING NOTES H
1 THE FAVING CONTRACTON SHALL BE HEQUIED TO COOROINATE THE NETALLATION OF GAS. ELECTRIC. PHONE w L
CABLE. SPIUNKLERS. ETC. N SLUCH A MANNER THAT WILL FACLITATE THEW PROPER INSTALLATION PRIOA 10
PLAGING THE PAVEMENT MATERALE ENSLRE THAT ALL REQUIRED FIPES, CONDINTS, CASLES ANO SLEEVES
ARE FROPERLY PLACED AND THAT THE TRENCHES ARE PROPEALY BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED
7 BUTT JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE AN EXISTING ASPHALY PAVEMENT SURFACE 1S BEING
DISTURGED BY REMOVALS ANDIOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW AGPHALT PAVEMENT Erghess
1 ALL PAVEMENT AREAS SMOULD BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED B REMOVING SR ACE VEDETATION, TOPSOL. Surveqrs
DEBRIS AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS P
4 THE PLACEMENT OF THE FINAL ASPILALT LIFT BHALL fIE ILAVED UNTLL THE MAIGRITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. (Rt AS APPROVED BY THE OWNER. A BOND COAT OF 5511 EMULSION Landscape At
SHALL BE APPLIED (AT A RATE OF 010 GALLONS/S ¥ 0 | BE TWE EN THE LEVELING AND WEARING COURSE WHEN
AN HOUHS HAVE ELAPSED 3£ TWEEN MLACEMENTE.
& PROPOSED AGGREGATE BASE SHALL EXTEND A MINBUM OF | FOOT BEYOND THE PAVEUENT EDGERACK OF 025 Exsl Magie Road
cusa, S 100
# BARRIER FREE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PLACET) IN FROMT OF EVERY DESIGNATED) BARRIER FREE STALL THE "
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE STANDARD AND VAN ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE AS NDICATED) ON THE PLANS Bamegrem W 48008
T AL BARRIER FREE RAMPS. WALK, LANDINGS AND CURES SHALL BE A LA COMPLIANT AND MEET MOOT 248 B22100
STANDARD PLAN R-28 13131 8635088
A GEMEFAL GRADING REQUIREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS L
A FINISH GRADE AT EXISTING BURLDING SHALL MATEH SRIGK LEDGE S, DOORWAYS Ol BASENENT WINDOWE wa Gfelunetuter cam
B MAINTAN FOSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDMG 5% FOR FIRST 10 THEN 7% A7TER
© GDEWALK CROBS SLOPE SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 7% o
[ PAVEMENT SLOPES [1.0% MINIMUM, 4 % MAXINUN) UNF ORMLY BETWEEN FidS GRADE ON FLANS o W
ELAWN AREAS 7% MINMUI TO Z5% (BERMS) MAXIMUM 2 3
9 DIMENSIONS ARE 10 FACE OF Cug) Mrage L.
Dusgrer RIDK
e
SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS: Soawr 1
ZOaNG DI TRICT: T3 TN R0E
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA - 8 ABR SF
MAX. BULTING HEIGHT 28 QR 1 STORY
——
PAVEMENT AREA 17,720 85
FRQVIED
1 ar
FHONT (8 NiLE} w ur
FROMT (+775) wr 4o
siog 3 ny
2! =] PROVOED  EXETBG
FRONT (HAGGERTY] B 125 (1]
FRONT (R MILE} x MT0BO 100
FHONT (1275} P B nar
BIOE o w ox
PARKING CALCULATIONS:
USE WETAR STORE
PARKING RECUIREMENT | SPACE PER 700 5F OF GHOBS
LEASABLE FLOOR AREA
BULDING AREA 488 57 simmﬂ.leu!n!
befora
- REQUIRED PARKING you dig.
W - 1 SPALE x .48 | 200.= (42 4) O 42 SPAZES
g
TOTAL REGUIRED = 42 SPACEY o 2 .
W TOTAL PROVIED = 47 SPAGES ot o AR
= INCL e ittt
o m 1 AUA VAN ACCESEHLE BRACE = e T
e | AIA SPACE i Pl
o - P oy
= TRAFFIC SIGNING: ot s
MEM MMUTCD CODE  DESCRIPTION SEE  QUANTITY | —
(] ara HAMDICAP PARKING ONLY 1 7°018° 2 |
@ e VAN ACCESSEE e 7 [ = 1
e ! o /e / ® et ST08 HIEH 0P
e 2! 7 £ e / il . I
: / g biail FIRE MARSHALL NOTES:
| 4 A 4 T AL FIRE HYDHANTS MUGT BF METALLED AND OPERATIONAL
] PROOR 10 ANY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IS BROGGHT OM SITL
2 FOR NEW BUILDINGS AND £ XISTNG BURDINGS. COMPLIANCE —
WATH IFC SECTION 510 FOR EMERGENCY HACID COVERAGE
WUST BE MET THIS SHALL B COMPLETED BY THE TIVE THE S
FINAL INSPECTION OF THE FIHE ALAHM AN I #E
SUPPRESION PERMITS
FIRE TRUCK TURNING NOTE: |PAVEMENT AREA: 17,907 SF || ===~
B GTF DETAN GHETT O PR TRUCK TURNING AGRAME. - GEND — EIGHTHAGGERTY VENTURE,
—— Le
WOODLANDS/WETLANDS NOTE: - R GATE YALVE AND WELL SR =
HO WOOIL ARDS OR WETLANDS ARE BEING AFFECTED BY THE » P HYDRAMT WEST BLOGMFIELD My
PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE ® PR VALVE AN BOX e
—— = — ——  PRWATERMAIN
BIKE RACK DETAIL NOTE: . PRI STORM CATCH BASIN 248868 8534
' / # OF CLEAR SPACE SHALL BIE PROVIDED M FRONT OF THE - B STORM MANMOLE =
- 1 o P/ i \ A 5 PROPOSEL BIE RACK AT ALL TIMES. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PR STORAM END SECTION ——
’ Fd V4 2 v . R WIME RACK LOCATION SEE SITE DETAL SIEET FOR I RACK PR STORM END SECTION
P Sl \ ENARGED DE T e A SITE AND PAVING
= b, i M / \ — —— — —— PRSTORM BEWER PLAN
P . PR CLEAN OUT
o H\u\ 2 * . PRSANITARY MANHOLE
AN | PAVEMENT QUANTITIES | e ————— P SAMITAY SEWER
) P e e — — P UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
.  CONCRETL SEEWALK Aa0TSF SRACE
2. e ey ———————— _u.u_"i!nﬁqmanxu.iunsn TFJNOVI
...... [DETECTARLE WaReNG SR AT mi < PR UNDFRGROUNT TELEFHONE e
..... SEMVICE CITY OF WOV __
............. o' PRUTILITY CROBS NG GAKLAND COUNTY
BUMPER BLOCK TEA
- - | - PR CONTOUR MINOR (1) UicHem
ezt ion | = ————mne ~ PR CONTOUR MAJOR ()
. 1 ey CONCRETE LIRS L GUTTER TYee T Wil 4 PRBWALE
/ - 8 MILE ROAD Rt — e ————— mcum A GUTTER e 05 17 202t
ROW i = — ! . S AEVERSE CURB ANO GUTTER | S e g
VARIABLE WIOTH PUBLIC o, Mo |
MDOT JURISDICTION) - - — Dee 4
1A% AGGREGATE [ PRETD. OUTY ASPHALT P 98500
k | PRCONCRETE PAVENENT et
I ————




East - 92 Sq. Ft. Total

_ GL-2 _

This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements of
Article 600 of the National Electrical Gode and/or other applicable local codes.
This ircludes proper grounding and bonding of the sign

The location of the disconnect switch after Installation shall comply with
article 600.6 (a)(1) of the National Electrical Code
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See East Elevation page 2 for sign details

DRAWING APPROVED:

DATE:

10 [East Elevation

A-1.1

SCALE: 1/8" = 1"-0"

NOTE: iT IS THE CUSTOMERS RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROVIDE 120 VOLT PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE
{INCLUDING GROUND WIRING DIRECTLY FROM THE
PANEL BOX) WITHIN SIX (6) FEET OF SIGNAGE,

65 Sq Ft

Tapper's

20800 Haggerty Rd.

Novi, Mi

N

INTERCITY NEON
P.O. Box 3762
Centerline, Ml 48015
ph: 586-754-6020
fax: 586-754-7436

www.intercityneon.com



This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements of
Article 600 of the National Electrical Code and/or other applicable local codes.

mmm.n - @N mﬂ . —Hﬁ. .—.O.nm_ This includes proper grounding and bonding of the sign

The location of the disconnect switch after Installation shall comply with
article 600.6 (a)(1) of the National Electrical Code
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(INGLUDING GROUNG WIRING DIREC LY FROM THE Novi, Mi fax: 586-754-7436
PANEL BOX) WITHIN SIX (6) FEET OF SIGNAGE www.intercityneon.com

DATE:




This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements of
- Articte 600 of the Nationai Electrical Code and/or other applicable local codes.
Ewmﬁ .- OL. mn . —u._”. |_|o._”m._ This includes proper grounding and bonding of the sign

The location of the disconnect switch after Installation shall comply with
article 600.6 (2)(1) of the National Electrical Code
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See West Elevation page 2 for sign details
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Novi, Ml
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This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements of
Article 600 of the National Electrical Code and/or other applicable local codes.

Emmw._“ - ._ w.— mn i —Hﬁ. |_|O._”m_ This includes proper grounding and bonding of the sign

] " The location of the disconnect switch after Installation shall comply with
‘_ A lm.ﬂm article 600.6 (a)(1) of the National Electrical Code
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South Elevation - 63 Sq. Ft.
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DRAWING APPROVED: PROVIDE 120 VOLT PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE
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(INCLUDING GROUND WIRING IYRECTLY FROM THE
PANEL BOX) WITHIN SIX (6) FEET OF SIGNAGE.

This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements of
Aricle 600 of the National Electrical Code and/or other applicable local codes.
This includes proper grounding and bonding of the sign

The location of the disconnect switch after Installation shall comply with
article 800.6 (a){(1) of the National Electrical Code
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0 INTERCITY NEON
P.O. Box 3762

Centerline, MI 48015
ph: 586-754-6020
fax: 686-754-7436

www.intercityneon.com




AD4 Srtn Pan. g

PAVING NOTES

1. THE PAVING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF GAS, ELECTRIC, PHONE,
CABLE. SPRINKLERS, ETC. iN SUCH A MANNER THAT WILL FACILITATE THEIR PROPER INSTALLATION PRIOR TQ
PLACING THE PAVEMENT MATERIALS, ENSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PIPES, CONDUITS, CABLES AND SLEEVES

iffels -
@m@mﬁmﬂ

1 Tappars

H4

g GUARD RA{L- ARE PROPERLY PLACED AND THAT THE TRENCHES ARE PROPERLY BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED.
/ - 2. BUTT JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE AN EXISTING ASPHALT FAVEMENT SURFACE |5 BEING &
i ® DISTURBED BY REMOVALS ANDIOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ngineers
3. ALL PAVEMENT AREAS SHOULD BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED BY REMOVING SURFACE VEGETATION, TORSOIL, Surveyors
7 . DEBRIS AND GTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS. Planners
2} RET. wALL & 4. THE FLACEMENT OF THE FINAL ASPHALT LIFT SHALL BE DELAYED UNTIL THE MAJORITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION
. / Ji — CHAIN=LNK ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN GOMPLETED, OR AS APPRGVED BY THE OWNER. A BOND COAT OF $§-1H EMLLSION Landscaps Archilacts
S ! ! - o / 3 FENGCE SHALL BE APPLIED {AT A RATE OF 0,10 GALLONS/S.Y.D.) BETWEEN THE LEVELING AND WEARING COURSE WHEN
. E / } . ! J 48 HOURS HAVE ELAPSED BETWEEN PLACEMENTS
IAPPROACH WORK NOTE: / - PN 2238 478008 JE 5. PROPGSED AGGREGATE BASE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM GF 1 FOOT BEYONE THE PAVEMENT EDGE/BACK OF 1025 East Maple Road
ZJUMING: QSC (OFFICE s - .
[THE EXISTING APPROACH WITHIN THE HAGGERTY ROAD SERVICE COMMERCIAL] = ) CuRra. Suils 100
R.OW. 15 TO REMAIN UNCHANGED WITH THE EXCEPTIONS _\ 6. BARRIER FREE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PLACED IN FRONT OF EVERY DESIGNATED BARRIER FREE STALL THE Biingram, M 40008
IOF CURE MODIEICATIONS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE i _ GONTRACTAR SHALL COORDINATE STANDARD AND WA ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. :
FRONTAGE SIDEWALK AND PAVEMENT/CURB ‘ 7 mwwm_wnm_cmwrwﬂmm um%:nm WALK. LANDINGS AND CLRBS SHALL BE A.DA, COMPLIANT AND MEET MDOT P (48] 8523100
REFLACFMENT AS NEEDED. FOIR INSTALLING THE - - - g 7 n -28.
bRaPG e A ST f , e ¢ f 8. CENERAL GRADING REQUIREMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS 1313 962-5088
! A_FINISH GRADE AT EXISTING BUILDING SHALL MATCH BRICK LEDGES. JOORWAYS DR BASEMENT WINDOWS www giTkwabister com
, B MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDING 5% FOR FIRST 10' THEN 2% AFTER
C. SIDEWALK CROES SLOPE SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 2%
: . PAVEMENT SLOPES {1.0% MINIMUM, 4,0% MAXIMUM) UNIFORMLY BETWEEN FINISH GRADE ON PLANS e e
E. LAWN AREAS 2% MINIMUM TO 25% (BERMS) MAXHAUM -
9, DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE CF CURE. Hanager NS
10. See Landscape Plans for exposed aggregate locations and details. Designer: JRIDK
SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS: Syt
ZONING DISTRICT FS ; 6 5 6 © . Section: 2
B p— ._ () =) |
PROPISED 17 €34 T T H PROPOSED GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA - 9,055 SF o TO1-H ROBE
" INTEGRAL SURR | .- A 0 d | MAX, BUNDING HEIGHT . 25" OR 1 STORY F Y
AND WALK - oy PaH BN FEOPOSED . 8 9 B .
Al . 8k PaLLyT B ! PAVEMENT AREA 18604 S DOME ALIGMENT
& L AGGREGHTE FRISH of . {11 MR e N — 0K Ak 852 kY Proteesional eal
| NS TPANED | M“,m.,_._mh o . - 9 @ © OF GASE DAMETER
b JwHITE LEs | FAVEMEN GUARD .RAIL i ;
e, — REQUIRED PROVIDED 085 M o Lo e
FRONT (HAGGERTY)-  af 487 70050
FRONT {8 MILE) - 3 343 DCME SPACING
, FRONT (1-275) - ar 0
P SIDE - w 3.8 OOME SECTION
TYFE RF NOTES®
1 DETECTABLE WARNNG SURFACE SHALL EXTEMD 74" B Ttf DIRECTION
YARD REQUIREMENTS: (PARKING, Ot BEYEE1UE Warns SURTACE MEAGESY T RO T
REQUIRED PROVIDED  EXISTING e DETHEEN L a0 87 MAXHUM FROM THE FACE O TRR
FRONT (HAGGERTY)- ~ 20' 125 9.5
FRONT (8 MILE} - 20 3¢ TO BLD. B P Gt T o s
EEE ANDSCAFE FLAN . FRONT (275] - o zy SRTERS Co5h A SOumd ON CINE CONTACT:
[FIoR PLAZA P AL N SIDE - 10 Files ¥ YELLOM CONOR OF THE DETEGTARLE SURFACE ShALL CONFORW TO
YHE FEDERA STANDARD %950 COLOR NUMBIR 33538, THE COLOR
; ﬁ)N—A—Zo O.P_IOC;._‘*OZW. SHALL BE AN NTEGRAL PART OF THE WALKNG SURF ACE
: e f € - B S P M oo Pere
- o . 1 USE RETAL STORE WASHERS PER MANUF ACTURER'S RECOWMENDATIONS,
) iy i AR TR o TURET. WALL & ; PARKING REQUIREMENT 1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF GROSS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAIL
3 .\ co A TENFRATGR MMAZD_Oﬂ .W,ZZZEZH ) ., LEASABLE FLOOR AREA 7o SCALE
e 'F e - + .
e y i : i GROGS LEASABLE FLGUR AREA, 9,055 SF .
AN o DETECTABLE WARNING NOTE:
IRy . |3 b S ) ' REQUIRED PARKING DETEC TABLE WARNING SURFAGES SHALL BE EJCO METAL Know what's below.
YT ¢ n_‘ o b o . - . | 4 SPAGE x 0,056 / 200 = (45 3; OR 45 SPACES DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES. OR APPROVED EQUALS. Call before you dig.
SYMBTL (TR = - A
[ PROPQOSED BUILDING ; m & TOTAL REGUIRED = 45 SPACES
GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA. 8 055 SF = TOTAL PROVIDED = A5 SPACES — — i
! 0 NEL. DATE [5-13 '
PRCFOSED BUKDING WL =2
W) BE HRE SUPPRESSED . W 6. 1ADA VAN ACCESBIBLE SPACE 0Ba 171 S0 80T TE CLINT
. e [ 1ADA SPACE
V| o [&] . E e
Vw0 TRAFFIC SIGNING: v | g
! Lo ITEM MMUTCD GODE  DESCRIPTION BZE  QUANTITY u " 11tai1 RGO AT
i ! =~
i SUBJECT PARCEL ' iy R7-8 HANBDICAP PARKING ONLY 12w 18" 2 S i
1 LLRG T P L h.: 22-36-476-083 1 ' & = 1308 2021 AFVISE SESE FLAN :
© FRAMSITION OVER 3 » ZONING  USC FFICE | 1 RY-8p VAN ACCESBIBLE 180" 2 :
] ! N oo sss ot A _ ® e | e
' z mw: b (& R1-1 STOP SIGN 3030 1
A E : 3 | : M | esumMl b SITE SN
A.W. 9, FouAGATION T [TVF) : Voo Lot ® R3-2 NO LEFT TURN 2428 1 M 6 6" \
FRF ; : - .
sif S g T e / _, ' ® saap 009,00 AM S 4 Lpn v R sUBAT [0 MOOT
E | | 3 . i 300700 PM
) ,_ nuLz EGLL REVISKING
k_ | , ; FIRE MARSHALL NOTES: <]
h g ' 01242002 STAMF: SET
! o ' 1 ALL FIRE fIYDRANTS MUST BE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL
S . ! PRIOR TO ANY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IS BROUGHT ON SITE. . - P 1 I L
V I \ 2. FOR NEW BUILDINGS AND EXISTING BUILDINGS, COMPLIANCE L — SITE Bk SLEMAT 1AL
| ! . WITH (FC SEGTION 510 FOR EMERGENCY RADIO GCOVERAGE SCALE IF = 20 y i
: R MUST 8E MET, THIS SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE TIME THE PDANIZ | FEVIREDSTAMPING 3L
RET WALL & | FINAL INSPECTION OF THE FIRE ALARM AND FIRE
. mﬁhmﬂim,b_x NEs : SUPPRESSION PERMITS, 7_u><_m_<_m2.ﬁ AREA: ‘_m_mmh SF 7 Deveioped For
” = | ! FIRE TRUCK TURNING NOTE: EIGHT-HAGGERTY VENTURE,
| SEE SITE DETAIL SHEET FOR FIRE TRUCK TURNING DIAGRAMS. _umOmZ_u . ) LLC
’ ! _ WOODLANDS/WETLANDS NOTE: " ”“ mwwmn_ﬂﬁ AND WELL 5337 QRGHARD LAKE ROAD
' NO WOODLANDS OR WETLANDS ARE BEING AFFEGTED By THE b bR ”>_.<m AN Box WEST BLOOMFIELD. MI
: . PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE. . D A TEEAN 18322
BIKE RACK DETAIL NOTE: “. PR STORM GATGH BABIN 248.865.6336
N - ' 5 OF CLEAR SPACE Stiat1. BE PROVIDED I FRONT ©F THE PR STORM MANAOLE -
PROPCSED BIKE RACK AT ALL TIMES. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR W PR STORM END SECTION
BIKE RACK LOCATION. SEE SITE DETAIL SHEET FOR BIKE RACK PR STORM END SECTION
EMLARGED DETAIL. o PR RIP RAP SITE AND PAVING
— — — —— PR STORM SEWER
[ PR CLEAN OUT PLAN
. PR SANITARY MANHOLE
||||||| PR SANITARY SEWER
CHAN~LINK —E PR UNDERGRGUND ELECTRIC
ENCE SERVICE
| PAVEMENT QUANTITIES == PRUNDERGROIND AS TFJ NOVI
L)
= = 4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1810 SF. . PR UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
1 9 T sERViCE CITY OF NOVE
SIOEWALK RAUP 268 o PR UTILITY CROSSING OAKLAND COUNTY
= DETECTASLE WARNING SURFACE WLF. e mme— PR CONTOUR MINGR (1] MICHIGAN
CORET TG E a R — PR CONTOUR MAJOR (5} ,
ALK S 1 e P I
i AD BUMPER BLOCK 2EA PR SWALE
8 MILE RO it TTTT——— PR CURB AND GUTTER
- TS PR REVERSE CURB AND GUTTER
PUBLIC ROW.
(VARIABLE E_ﬂ.ﬂ._fmgo.:ozu CONCRETE CURB 8 GUTTER, TYPE F 5321F 2
e HUA, MDGY 3C 246 TH. PR §TD. DUTY ASPHALT - T
e e . _mwmwg
HMA, MDOT 5E1 141N
PREr—
17D AOGREGATE THeTH D PR CONCRETE PAVEMENT et el e bl
——— - . ECTREE R Pt






